
Date Day Event Who Time Location

July 26-Aug 4 Mon-Fri Band Camp All Band Members All Day MVHS

Aug. 16 Wednesday Freshman Pep Assembly Performance 10-12 Grade Band Members 7:30 AM MVHS

Sept 1 Friday Football Game-Band Night All Band Members 5:00 PM MVHS

Sept 20 Wednesday Homecoming Parade All Band Members 5:00 PM MVHS

Sept 22 Friday Football Game - Homecoming All Band Members 5:00 PM MVHS

Oct 4 Wednesday Emporia State Marching Festival All Band Members All day Emporia, KS

Oct 6 Friday Football Game All Band Members 5:00 PM MVHS

Oct 14 Saturday Central States Marching Festival All Band Members All Day Manhattan, KS

Oct 19 Thursday Football  Game All Band Members 5:00 PM MVHS

Nov 3 Friday Football Playoff Game All Band Members 5:00 PM TBA

Nov 4 Saturday District Band/ Choir Auditions Optional All Day Gardner

Nov 8-12 Wed - Sun Musical Audition Only TBA MVHS
Nov 10 Friday Football Playoff Game All Band Members 5:00 PM TBA

Nov 17 Friday Football Playoff Game All Band Members 5:00 PM TBA

Nov 25 Saturday Football Championship Game All Band Members All Day TBA

Dec 2 Saturday District Convention Audition Only 7:30 AM Gardner

Dec. 13 Wednesday Jazz / Band Concert All Band Members 7:00 PM PAC

Jan 13 Saturday Live State Auditions Audition Only All Day Salina, KS

Feb 3 Saturday Regional Piano Optional TBA Baldwin City

Feb 17 Saturday State Piano Optional TBA Whicita, KS

Feb 22-24 Thurs - Sun State Band / Choir Audition Only All Day Wichita, KS

Mar 6 Wednesday Jazz / Band Concert All Band Members 7:30 PM PAC

April 13 Saturday Regional Solo and Ensembles Optional All Day DHS

April 17 Wednesday State Large Group All Band Members All Day Baldwin HS

April 27 Saturday State Solo and Ensembles Optional All Day Salina, KS

May 8 Wednesday Jazz / Band Concert All Band Members 7:00 PM PAC

May 18 Saturday Graduation All Band Members 7:30 AM MVHS

Jaguar Bands Performance Dates
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All Dates Are Subject to Change


